

SelaQui International School

Chakrata Road, Near Pharma City, Selaqui, Dehradun, Uttarakhand- 248011, INDIA

Phone: 91-135-3051000 Fax: 91-135-3051399 Website: www.selaqui.org



SelaQui
EDUCATION

Fee Head	Students from Indian INR () ₹	Students from (SAARC Countries) Nepal, Bangladesh, Bhutan, Maldives, Pakistan and Sri Lanka. INR () ₹	Overseas US Dollar (\$)
Processing Fee***		25,000***	1,500***
Registration fee	5,500	5,500	500
Admission Fee (One Time)	45,000	45,000	1,500
Refundable Security Deposit	60,000 (50,000 If fee is paid in full once a year, i.e. on admission and before commencement of Academic Year)	60,000 (50,000 If fee is paid in full once a year, i.e. on admission and before commencement of Academic Year)	2,500 (1,500- If fee is paid in full once a year, i.e. on admission and before commencement of Academic Year)
Annual Fee (VI to VIII)*	3,40,000	3,40,000	10,000
Annual Fee (IX to XII)*	3,80,000	3,80,000	10,000
Imprest Account	30,000	30,000	1000
School Kit	40,000	40,000	640

*The fee includes boarding, lodging, laundry, routine on-site medical attention, free email and web access.

*** Processing fee applicable to students from Bangladesh, Bhutan, Maldives, Nepal, Pakistan and Sri Lanka and from non English speaking countries Cambodia, Japan, South Korea, Thailand & Vietnam.

Overseas/Afro Asian student is defined as a person who holds citizenship of countries other than India and SAARC countries. Students from SAARC countries may pay in INR or equivalent amount in USD.

Imprest account caters to expenses such as medical, pocket money, books and stationery, uniform, excursions and special coaching. Items supplied by the school at cost are adjusted against this account.

All fee and charges are to be paid by cash, 'Pay order' or 'demand draft' in favor of 'SelaQui International School' payable at Dehradun. Payment by cheque is not acceptable.

Fee for coming academic year becomes payable on 1st Feb every year and may be paid by 28th Feb, in full. However, the school accepts payment of fee in two equal halves, i.e. as on 1st Feb payable by 28th Feb for the 1st term and as on 1st Aug payable by 31st Aug for the 2nd term.

Penalty, as given below, is levied if fees are not paid on time.

If the fees or imprest are not paid in accordance with the stipulated date, a fine of 3% of outstanding fee and other dues, per month, will be imposed. No credit facilities will be extended to such students unless all their dues have been cleared. Any delay beyond 2 months of the fee becoming due may lead to the name of student being struck off the school rolls. If parents wish their ward to continue, it shall be treated as fresh admission. It will be mandatory for parents to clear the imprest bill of their ward every three months and maintain a balance of Rs. 30,000.

If a child is withdrawn from the school at any time, the following rules apply:

1. Notice of withdrawal must be given at least 90 days prior to the end of academic year. There will be a fine of Rs. 50,000 (US\$ 1000 for overseas students) for a shorter notice period or when the student is withdrawn mid-session.
2. If a child is withdrawn or asked to leave once term starts, full fee for the term shall become payable.
3. If a child is withdrawn temporarily for a term, reason acceptable to the Headmaster, and is given seat, retention fee of Rs 50,000 (US\$ 2500 for overseas students) per term will be payable. Seat retention beyond one term is only permitted under exceptional circumstances.

I (Name) _____, promise to abide by the following rules.

Signature _____

Signed in the Presence of (Name) _____

Signature _____

